STORE OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
(S)	

DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR Baltimore City - Eastside

LOCATED AT (COURT ADDRESS)

1400 East North Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21213

DC Case: 4B02337087

ATEDO		City/Count
LATED CA	12F2:	

COMPLAINANT	DEFENDANT	
D/Sgt. R. Balderston	Donta (NMN) Allen	
8520 Corridor Rd Ste H	Printed Name ECI, 30420 Revells Neck Rd.	
Number and Street Address	Number and Street Address	
City, State, and Zip Code Telephone	Westover, Maryland 21890 City, State, and Zip Code	N/A
PSIU 0035 0401	CC# 16-35-00623	Telephone
(Officer Only)		
DEFENDANT'S DESCRIPTION: Driver's License#	(MD) Sex M Race B Ht	6'03" Wt 180lb
Hair Blk Eyes Brn Complexion Med Other tatto	oo rt face/cheek D.O.B 7-9-1992 ID	3125603
APPLICATION FOR STA	ATEMENT OF CHARGES Pag	e 1 of2
I, the undersigned, apply for statement of charges ar	nd a summons or warrant which may lead to	the arrest of the
above named Defendant because on or about 22 March, 20	16 at the Baltimore Central Book	ing and Intake
Center (BCBIC) 300 F. Madison St. Baltimore, Manufactured S.	Place	
showed that the Defendant and detainee conferred for several minutes in the 4-South, A-dorm of BCBIC, b directed to a corner of the dorm. As the victim turned his back, the head. The victim fell to the ground, striking it head/face first, and a move). Detainee then ran up to the prone, unconscious head ten (10) times. Detainee then dragged the victim in	both of whom were lawfully confine efore the victim, also lawfully confined, was ap Defendant struck him with a closed fist to the tappeared to be unconscious (his body was stiff a victim and using the heel of his right foot, stomether middle of the area and week.	pack/side of his and he did not ped on the victim's
(Concise statement of facts showing that there is probable cause to believe (Continued on attached 1	that a crime has been committed and that the D.E.	tted it):
isolemnly arrism under the penalties of perjury that the contribution and belief	ents of this Application are true to the best	of my knowledge,
10-14-2016	Roge F. Ballet	_
Date	Officer's Signature	
I have read or had read to me and I understand the N	lotice on the back of this form.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	and that I must an our feet in T	70/6 Year 1307 I.D.
Time When notified by the property of the prop	the Clerk, at the Court location shown at the Clerk Applicant's Signature at declines shielding.	ne top of this form.
Date		
	Commissioner	I.D.

DC/CR 1 (Rev. 12/2006)

Tr.#161001790320

DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND FOR Baltimore City - Eastside

LOCATED AT (COURT ADDRESS)

1400 East North Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21213

DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER (City/County)

DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRS	ST, M.I.)	
Allen Donta		

APPLICATION FOR STATEMENT OF CHARGES (CONTINUED) Page 2 of 2

as he lay motionless on the floor.

The victim sustained a fractured skull and broken jaw as a result of this unprovoked attack.

Subsequent to the assault, the victim, after remaining on the floor for several minutes, crawled onto a bunk next to where he was laying. He remained in bunk for another minute or two before he was helped to his feet by another detained who removed his bloody shirt. The victim then stumbled into the shower.

At the direction of the Defendant, Several other detainees then cleaned up blood from the floor where the victim had been laying and removed the bloodstained linens from the bunk onto which he had climbed.

Based on your Affiant's review of the surveillance video, it was clearly apparent that the Defendant, a validated member of the Black Guerilla Family (BGF) Security Threat Group, was responsible for organizing the assault and that he orchestrated the clean up of the crime scene and disposal of potential evidence by directing other detainees to clean the floor and remove bloody clothing and linens.

All of these events occurred in the city of Baltimore, Maryland.

Date	Applicant's Signature

TRACKING NUMBER